

O.S Will Case No 08 of 2014

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 60 dated 11.07.2024

Today the case is fixed for PH.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard, prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

As per guidelines of Hon'ble Apex Court ,this case is treated as targeted case as the case is pending since long.

So, shortest possible date be fix for disposal of the case.

No further adjournment will be given to any parties.

Fixing 29.08.2024 for P.H.

Accused as before.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan