

O.S. (Will) Case no. 08 of 20148 (CIS-O.S.-96 of 2014)

CNR-WBBD01-000190-2013

**Order No. 62 dated 09/12/2024**

Today is fixed for PH.

The petitioner Jaba Dawn is present by filing her hazira. One affidavit in chief u/o 18 Rule 4 C.P.C. has been filed by the petitioner on this day.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the OPs namely Smt Aloka Dawn and others . The ops are absent without steps. It is now 1.15 pm.

In the above circumstances, the opposite parties are directed to show cause as to why the instant case will not be fixed for exparte hearing. Let the examination in chief u/o 18 Rule 4 C.P.C. be kept with the record.

Fix 27/01/2025 for filing show cause i.d. necessary order.

D/C by me

sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan.

sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan  
(J.O.Code WB 00702)