

O.S WILL. Case no.08 of 2014 (CIS 96 of 14)
CNR-WBBD01-000190-2013
(J.O.Code WB 00702)

Order No. 64 Dated 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner Jaba Dawn Khan is present and files her examination-in-chief u/o 18 Rule 4 CPC this day. Her examination-in-chief is tendered. She is examined as PW1 in part. The photocopy of Aadhaar Card be marked as **Exhibit-1**, the original Death Certificate be marked as **Exhibit-2**.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and prays for time for adducing further evidence (examination-in-chief) on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed.

One petition is also filed on behalf of the petitioner in respect of return back the original Aadhaar card of the petitioner.

Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the original Aadhar card of the petitioner be returned after verifying the same with the original, on proper receipt.

Fix 17.04.2025 for further evidence of petitioner PW1.

Dict. & Corrected by

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan