

O.S. (Will) Case no. 08 of 2014 (cis- O.S.-96 of 2014)

Order No. 65 dated 17/04/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of petitioner (PW1).

The original Will under sealed envelop received from the District Sheristadar.

petitioner Jaba Dawn (PW1) is present. She is further examined in full and discharged .

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a petition praying for time for adducing further evidence.

The petitioner is considered and allowed.

For safety and security of the said original copy of Will, the original Will under sealed envelop be kept in the safe custody of this court till further order.

Fix 06/08/2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00702)