

**O.S.(Will) Case No 08 of 2014**  
**Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh**  
**Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)**

Order No 68 dated 07.03.2026

Today the case is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner files hazira along with postal report and track report.

OP Akshay Dawn files a written deposition U/O 18 Rule 4 of C.P.C.

Copy served. Objection raised.

In view of the direction of the Hon'bel High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR process.

Let the written deposition be kept with the record.

Fixing 19.06.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan (i/c)

Sd/-  
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan(i/c)